

Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

Engineering, Designing & Construction

Date: 10/08/2023

To.

Compliance Department

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai -

400001

Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department
Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Murgighata, B B D Bagh,

Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001

Subject: - Intimation of Q1-FY2024 Earnings Conference Call.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that a conference call will be held on Wednesday, August 16, 2023 at 02:00 P.M. IST in respect of un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. Dial in and other details of the call are enclosed herewith.

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Regards, Yours faithfully, For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



1QFY24 Earnings Call Ahluwalia Contracts India Ltd.



August 16, 2023 at 2:00 pm (IST)

Ambit Capital cordially invites you to the 1QFY24 Earnings Call of Ahluwalia Contracts India Ltd.

Company Representatives

Mr. Shobhit Uppal, Deputy Managing Director

Mr. Vikas Ahluwalia, Director

Mr. Satbeer Singh, Chief Financial Officer

The teleconference will be moderated by **Amar Kedia**, Institutional Equities, Ambit Capital.

Conference Call Details

Date: August 16, 2023 | **Time:** 2:00 pm (IST)

Please join the conference via DiamondPass to avoid wait time. Please click here to register.	
Primary Access Numbers	+91 22 6280 1148 +91 22 7115 8049
International Toll Free Numbers	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
We request you to dial in a few minutes prior to the scheduled time.	•